Any user who is found to have willfully or negligently failed to 
comply with any provision of this Ordinance, any other District ordinance, or 

Page 30 of 32 

permits issued hereunder may be fined at a rate determined appropriate by the 
Director, or designee. The maximum rate shall not exceed twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000.00) per violation per day. Each day on which a violation shall 
occur or continue shall be considered a separate and distinct offense. In addition 
to the penalties provided herein, the District may recover reasonable attorney's 
fees, court costs, court reporter's fees and other expenses of litigation by